5 register in kindergarten as provided in W.S. 21-4-302(b) 

6 and under the age of twenty-one (21), subject to 

7 regulations of the board of trustees.  

8  

9 (b)  Each school district shall operate its schools 

10 and its classes for a minimum of one hundred seventy-five 

11 (175) days each school year unless an alternative schedule 

12 has been approved by the state board. Prior to submission 

13 of a proposed alternative schedule to the state board, the 

14 board of trustees shall hold at least two (2) advertised 

15 public meetings within the district, at which the board